
 

 

As of 11/14/2024 
 

EUSTIS FIREFIGHTERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM TRUSTEES  
TWO-YEAR TERMS - MEETINGS QUARTERLY 

Seat #1: City appointed in odd numbered 
year 
Rachel Holtzclaw 
11 Cove Lane  
Eustis, FL 32726 
Cell: 352-989-2042 
 
Email: rrh@embarqmail.com 
City Email: HoltzclawR@eustis.org  
 
Term Expiration: 11/31/2025 
Re-Appointed: 11/2022 

Seat #5: Joint Position - Confirmed 
Charles McMaster 
c/o Eustis Fire Department 
100 W. Norton Ave. 
Eustis, FL  32726 
Ph: 352-589-5457 
 
City Email mcmasterc@eustis.org  
 
Term Expiration: 11/05/2024 
Appointed: 3/4/2021 – was later reappointed by board 

but was not confirmed by Commission at that time. 

 

Seat #2: City Appointed in even 
numbered year 
Jeffrey Stephan 
3908 Mayhill Loop  
Eustis, FL  32736 
Ph: 352-483-7060 
Cell: 352-250-4223 
 
Email: Jeffreystephen@lpl.com  
City Email: StephanJ@eustis.org  
 
Term Expiration: 11/31/2024 
Re-Appointed: 11/2022 
 

Seat #3: Elected in odd numbered year 
Michael Peckham 
c/o Eustis Fire Department 
100 W. Norton Ave. 
Eustis, FL  32726 
Ph: 352-589-5457 
352-357-6585? 
 
City Email: peckhamm@eustis.org  
 
Term Expiration: 11/31/2025 

Seat #4: Elected in even numbered year 
Kevin Saxton 
C/O Eustis Fire Department  
100 w. Norton Ave  
Eustis FL 32726 
PH  
 
City Email: saxtonk@eustis.org  
 
Term Expiration: 11/31/2024 
Elected: 07/06/2023? 
 

Board Attorney: 
Kevin  M. Stone, Esq. 
Stone & Gerken, P.A. 
4850 North Hwy 19A 
Mount Dora, FL   32757 
Ph: 352-357-0330 
 
City Email: stonek@eustis.org  
Email: kevin@stoneandgerken.com 
 
 

 
Additional Board Contacts for Meetings: 
Cindi (Kevin Stone’s secretary) cindi@stoneandgerken.com 
Brad Hess, AndCo   BradH@AndCoConsulting.com  
Patrick Donlan, Foster & Foster Patrick@foster-foster.com 
Steve Stack, ICC Capital  sstack@icccapital.com 
 
Retiree: B. E. Pace   bepaceii@gmail.com 
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